

Document 2005 5879

Book 2005 Page 5879 Type 05 003 Pages | Date 12/08/2005 Time 11:50 AM Rec Amt \$7.00

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER X
RECORDED COMPARED

(Recorders Area). Dan L. Bush Shari L. Bush

Prepared by and return to: Regions Bank, Attn: Bridget Barber; 2851 86th Street; Urbandale, IA 50322 (515) 237-8648

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment of the debt named therein, Regions Financial Corporation, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO Union Planters Bank, N.A., f/k/a Magna Bank, f/k/a Homeland Savings Bank FSB Bank does hereby release the Mortgage made by **Dan L. Bush and Shari L. Bush**, to Regions Financial Corporation, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER to Union Planters Bank, N.A., f/k/a Magna Bank, f/k/a Homeland Savings Bank FSB, and which is recorded in **BK 2004 PG 2189** of the records of Madison County, Iowa.

Regions Ban

Bv

David Driscoll, Vice President

STATE OF IOWA

SS.

County of Polk

On November 30, 2005, before me appeared the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared David Driscoll, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that Authorized Agent of Regions Financial Corporation, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO Union Planters Bank, N.A., f/k/a Magna Bank, f/k/a Homeland Savings Bank FSB. That said instrument was signed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said David Driscoll, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed and said Regions Financial Corporation, by it voluntarily executed.

Bridget L. Barber, Notary Public

